
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

DNF 

No. 

2 
47 

181 
88 
8 

111 
13 
53 
12 
66 
3 

80 
24 
38 
31 
34 
14 

Name 
Dave Zavelson 
Darryl Wills 
Whitney Strickland 
Daniel Cara 
Jerome Mee 
Roy Hillenburg 
Dean Turnbaugh 
Marc McGahee 
David T Burkett 
Marvin Hodges 
Kevin Fisher 
Karl Markey 
Paul Crabtree 
Rocco Magni 
William Trimbur 
Justin Upchurch 
Matt Boian 

Class 

FA 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

FA 

FE2 

FA 

FX 

FA 

P2 

FX 

FX 

FA 

FA 

FC 

FE2 

FF 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

2 

4 

3 

1 

4 

1 

2 

3 

5 

6 

1 

5 

DNF 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

7 

5 

Best Tm 

1:30.063 

1:32.101 

1:32.810 

1:32.817 

1:32.762 

1:36.702 

1:37.063 

1:38.945 

1:31.503 

1:38.728 

1:38.822 

1:38.175 

1:37.737 

1:38.130 

1:52.393 

1:34.537 

1:42.034 

Region 

LnSt 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

LnSt 

Tex 

STxB 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

SwLa 

Member_ID 

239176 

289743 

455001 

674141 

433962 

399473 

384876 

636297 

190820_1 

65894_1 

650684 

324593 

552703 

635394 

543194 

540995 

474942 

Hometown 

Austin TX 

league city TX 

League City TX 

Houston TX 

Houston TX 

Friendswood TX 

Austin TX 

Sulphur Springs TX 

Corpus Christi TX 

Brazoria Tx 

WHITNEY TX 

Rosharon TX 

Angleton TX 

Houston TX 

Kingwood TX 

Manvel TX 

Lumberton TX 

Make-Model 

2002 Swift 014a 

SCCA Enterprises FE2 

2020 SCCA Enterprises FE 2 

SCCA Enterprises Formula Enterprise 2 

2008 Swift 016 

SCCA Enterprises FE2 

2014 Pro Formula Mazda PFM 

2001 Mazda Formula Mazda 

Swift 014a 

1985 Lola T598 

2001 Formula Mazda Formula Mazda 

1995 Formula Mazda FM 

2023 Mazda Formula Mazda ZR 

2006 Elan Pro Formula Mazda 

1988 Van Diemen RF88 (F/C) 

SCCA Enterprises FE2 

1996 Piper DF-2C 

Sponsor 

Unfair Advantage Motorsports 

Hillenburg Motorsports 

Scripted 

CarÃ¡ Origin Motorsports 

Hillenburg Motorsports 

Motorsports Southwest 

The Burkett Law Firm 

www.ClocksTickn.com 

Susman Godfrey LLP 

Southgate Insurance 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional race results posted at 1:27pm 
CSA: Car #12 FA loss of 3 PIC for pass under yellow on pace lap.  GCR: 6.5.2.c.  Point assessed: 1 
CSA: Car #80 FX loss of 3 PIC for pass under yelllow. GCR: 6.1.1.B   Point assessed: 1 
Official results posted at 4:!5pm 

Printed: 9/4/2023 9:36:13 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Chief Steward:  Bob Neff 

Track: MSR Houston, 2.38-mile course, CCW 

Sanction: 23-M-59354 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

3.880 

Avg. Speed 

83.075 

Best Lap Tm 

1:30.063 

Best Speed 

95.133 

Best Lap by 

2 - Dave Zavelson 

Houston Region Endless Summer Grand Prix 

Grp 1-FA, FC, FF, FE2, FX, P2 

Grp1 Sat Official Race Results 

Race (20:00 or 17 Laps) started at 13:03:18 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

9/2/2023 13:00 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

DNF 

No. 

8 
12 
88 

181 
34 

111 
47 
3 

66 
53 
13 
24 
80 
14 
31 
 17 
38 
2 

Name 
Jerome Mee 
David T Burkett 
Daniel Cara 
Whitney Strickland 
Justin Upchurch 
Roy Hillenburg 
Darryl Wills 
Kevin Fisher 
Marvin Hodges 
Marc McGahee 
Dean Turnbaugh 
Paul Crabtree 
Karl Markey 
Matt Boian 
William Trimbur 
Rusty Herbert 
Rocco Magni 
Dave Zavelson 

Class 

FA 

FA 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

FX 

P2 

FX 

FA 

FA 

FX 

FF 

FC 

FA 

FA 

FA 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

3 

1 

1 

5 

6 

DNF 

Laps 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

11 

19 

8 

Best Tm 

1:29.530 

1:30.803 

1:31.743 

1:33.276 

1:34.867 

1:36.022 

1:32.076 

1:39.529 

1:40.288 

1:38.417 

1:36.998 

1:37.328 

1:38.024 

1:42.147 

1:53.070 

1:49.089 

1:37.802 

1:30.496 

Region 

Hous 

STxB 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Tex 

LnSt 

Tex 

Hous 

SwLa 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

LnSt 

Member_ID 

433962 

190820_1 

674141 

455001 

540995 

399473 

289743 

650684 

65894_1 

636297 

384876 

552703 

324593 

474942 

543194 

471374 

635394 

239176 

Hometown 

Houston TX 

Corpus Christi TX 

Houston TX 

League City TX 

Manvel TX 

Friendswood TX 

league city TX 

WHITNEY TX 

Brazoria Tx 

Sulphur Springs TX 

Austin TX 

Angleton TX 

Rosharon TX 

Lumberton TX 

Kingwood TX 

Missouri City TX 

Houston TX 

Austin TX 

Make-Model 

2008 Swift 016 

Swift 014a 

SCCA Enterprises Formula Enterprise 2 

2020 SCCA Enterprises FE 2 

SCCA Enterprises FE2 

SCCA Enterprises FE2 

SCCA Enterprises FE2 

2001 Formula Mazda Formula Mazda 

1985 Lola T598 

2001 Mazda Formula Mazda 

2014 Pro Formula Mazda PFM 

2023 Mazda Formula Mazda ZR 

1995 Formula Mazda FM 

1996 Piper DF-2C 

1988 Van Diemen RF88 (F/C) 

2001 Mazda Pro Mazda 

2006 Elan Pro Formula Mazda 

2002 Swift 014a 

Sponsor 

The Burkett Law Firm 

CarÃ¡ Origin Motorsports 

Scripted 

Southgate Insurance 

Hillenburg Motorsports 

Hillenburg Motorsports 

www.ClocksTickn.com 

Motorsports Southwest 

Susman Godfrey LLP 

Unfair Advantage Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional race results posted at 11:15pm 
RFA: Car #38 FA - Loss of 3 PIC for pass under yellow. GCR 6.1.1.B 
Official race results posted at 4:04pm 

Printed: 9/4/2023 9:40:41 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Chief Steward:  Bob Neff 

Track: MSR Houston, 2.38-mile course, CCW 

Sanction: 23-M-59354 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

1.150 

Avg. Speed 

76.078 

Best Lap Tm 

1:29.530 

Best Speed 

95.700 

Best Lap by 

8 - Jerome Mee 

Houston Region Endless Summer Grand Prix 

Grp 1-FA, FC, FF, FE2, FX, P2 

Grp1 Sun Official Race Results 

Race (35:00 or 19 Laps) started at 10:35:14 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

9/3/2023 10:30 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

32 
33 
14 
40 

159 
142 
47 

799 
44 

149 
39 
6 

151 
19 
92 

26 

Name 
Kenny Russo 
Sergio Zlobin 
Charles Mathes 
Riley Salyer 
Gabriel Perez 
Paolo Salvatore 
James Dianto 
Fredrickl Hill 
Christian Dortch 
David Hooker 
Chuck Brehm 
Bryan Gregory 
Brian Russo 
Patrick Jones 
Steve Ott 

Leann Falk 

Class 

T3 

T4 

STL 

EP 

EP 

T4 

STL 

EP 

EP 

STL 

HP 

FP 

ITS 

HP 

T3 

T4 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

2 

3 

4 

3 

1 

1 

1 

2 

DNF 

DNS 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

1 

Best Tm 

1:47.833 

1:51.742 

1:52.068 

1:52.733 

1:53.055 

1:53.690 

1:56.095 

1:57.370 

1:56.632 

1:56.401 

1:58.037 

2:01.170 

2:10.547 

2:11.958 

2:12.049 

Region 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Tex 

LnSt 

LnSt 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Member_ID 

646862 

542555 

249240 

520499 

670638 

537538 

547771 

147711 

692714 

632870 

526613 

287473 

461576 

445971 

270399 

533703 

Hometown 

Missouri City TX 

Houston TX 

NEW CANEY TX 

Longview TX 

Cypress TX 

San Antonio TX 

Prosper TX 

Spring TX 

Dallas TX 

San Antonio TX 

Boerne TX 

Spring TX 

Coldspring TX 

Pearland TX 

Tolar TX 

Make-Model 

2009 Nissan 370Z 

2004 Mazda RX8 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 BMW Z3 

1992 Nissan sentra 

2010 Ford Mustang 

1995 Mazda Miata MX-5 

Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda miata 

1963 MG MGB 

1997 Dodge Neon 

Mazda Miata 

1972 MG Midget 

2004 Mazda 3 

Sponsor 

Mazda 

DAMA (Data Management Association - Houston) 

MSR Houston 

pgracing159LCC 

U&M/Torre Crane/Capri 

Mazda Motorsports 

Cindy Hill 

7766551 

USG 

B&C Gregory Enterprises LLC 

Waffle House 

Chris Taylor Racing Services/CorkSport 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional race results posted at 2:13pm 
Official race results posted at 4:17pm 
Car #39 HP - no working transponder. Timed manually. 

Printed: 9/4/2023 9:41:33 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Chief Steward:  Bob Neff 

Track: MSR Houston, 2.38-mile course, CCW 

Sanction: 23-M-59354 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

13.274 

Avg. Speed 

69.325 

Best Lap Tm 

1:47.833 

Best Speed 

79.456 

Best Lap by 

32 - Kenny Russo 

Houston Region Endless Summer Grand Prix 

Grp 2 - EP, FP, HP, ITS, T3, T4, STL 

Grp2 Sat Official Race Results 

Race (20:00 or 17 Laps) started at 13:35:31 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

9/2/2023 13:30 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

32 
118 
14 
44 

799 
149 
39 
6 

47 
69 

159 

142 
40 

151 
19 
92 

Name 
Kenny Russo 
Sergio Zlobin 
Charles Mathes 
Christian Dortch 
Fredrickl Hill 
David Hooker 
Chuck Brehm 
Bryan Gregory 
James Dianto 
Leann Falk 
Gabriel Perez 

Paolo Salvatore 
Riley Salyer 
Brian Russo 
Patrick Jones 
Steve Ott 

Class 

T3 

T4 

STL 

EP 

EP 

STL 

HP 

FP 

STL 

T4 

EP 

T4 

EP 

ITS 

HP 

T3 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

1 

3 

2 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Laps 

19 

19 

19 

19 

18 

18 

18 

18 

15 

10 

6 

Best Tm 

1:48.366 

1:47.827 

1:52.347 

1:55.519 

1:55.997 

1:56.873 

1:58.407 

2:00.632 

1:57.268 

1:56.878 

1:53.063 

Region 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

LnSt 

LnSt 

Hous 

Tex 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Member_ID 

646862 

542555 

249240 

692714 

147711 

632870 

526613 

287473 

547771 

533703 

670638 

537538 

520499 

461576 

445971 

270399 

Hometown 

Missouri City TX 

Houston TX 

NEW CANEY TX 

Dallas TX 

Spring TX 

San Antonio TX 

Boerne TX 

Spring TX 

Prosper TX 

Tolar TX 

Cypress TX 

San Antonio TX 

Longview TX 

Coldspring TX 

Pearland TX 

Make-Model 

2009 Nissan 370Z 

2009 Mazda MX5 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda miata 

1963 MG MGB 

1997 Dodge Neon 

1995 Mazda Miata MX-5 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1992 Nissan sentra 

2010 Ford Mustang 

1999 BMW Z3 

Mazda Miata 

1972 MG Midget 

Sponsor 

Mazda 

DAMA (Data Management Association - Houston) 

7766551 

Cindy Hill 

USG 

B&C Gregory Enterprises LLC 

Mazda Motorsports 

Chris Taylor Racing Services/CorkSport 

pgracing159LCC 

U&M/Torre Crane/Capri 

MSR Houston 

Waffle House 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car #39 HP - No working transponder, timed manually. 
Provisional race results posted at 12:06pm 
Official race results posted at 4:05pm 

Printed: 9/4/2023 9:43:07 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Chief Steward:  Bob Neff 

Track: MSR Houston, 2.38-mile course, CCW 

Sanction: 23-M-59354 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

2.190 

Avg. Speed 

73.717 

Best Lap Tm 

1:47.827 

Best Speed 

79.461 

Best Lap by 

118 - Sergio Zlobin 

Houston Region Endless Summer Grand Prix 

Grp 2 - EP, FP, HP, ITS, T3, T4, STL 

Grp2 Sun Official Race Results 

Race (35:00 or 19 Laps) started at 11:19:09 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

9/3/2023 11:30 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

DNF 

No. 

181 
36 
00 
99 
24 
66 
9 
6 
1 

113 

Name 
Whitney Strickland 
Nils Musaeus 
Scott Monroe 
Joshua Justice 
Brian Bosien 
Joseph Maley 
Kurtis Thompson 
Dusty Cook 
Devin Boucher 
Hunter Phelps-Barron 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

FV 

FV 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

1 

DNF 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

4 

Best Tm 

1:42.866 

1:42.901 

1:43.092 

1:44.222 

1:45.834 

1:44.755 

1:49.271 

1:54.303 

1:55.004 

1:54.584 

Region 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Tex 

Member_ID 

455001 

258185 

289372_1 

669481 

267117_1 

711944 

695878 

708576 

550436 

546899 

Hometown 

League City TX 

Conroe TX 

League City 

Dallas TX 

Houston TX 

Houston TX 

Calgary AB 

Houston TX 

Terrell TX 

Garland TX 

Make-Model 

2005 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2018 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2002 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

1996 SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

1982 Caracal D 

2000 Mysterian M4 

Sponsor 

Scripted 

Mindy Musaeus 

Houston Executive Airport 

Barron racing 

Barron Racing/Noble Engine 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional race results posted at 4:20pm 
Official race results posted at 4:50pm 

Printed: 9/4/2023 9:44:39 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Chief Steward:  Bob Neff 

Track: MSR Houston, 2.38-mile course, CCW 

Sanction: 23-M-59354 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

1.356 

Avg. Speed 

82.714 

Best Lap Tm 

1:42.866 

Best Speed 

83.293 

Best Lap by 

181 - Whitney Strickland 

Houston Region Endless Summer Grand Prix 

Grp 3 - SRF3, FV 

Grp3 Sat Official Race Results 

Race (20:00 or 17 Laps) started at 14:05:45 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

9/2/2023 14:00 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

181 
36 
99 
66 
24 
9 
6 

113 
1 

00 

Name 
Whitney Strickland 
Nils Musaeus 
Joshua Justice 
Joseph Maley 
Brian Bosien 
Kurtis Thompson 
Dusty Cook 
Hunter Phelps-Barron 
Devin Boucher 

Scott Monroe 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

FV 

FV 

SRF3 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

1 

2 

DNS 

Laps 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

18 

17 

9 

Best Tm 

1:43.491 

1:43.643 

1:44.355 

1:44.733 

1:44.662 

1:47.138 

1:52.407 

1:53.481 

1:53.894 

Region 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Member_ID 

455001 

258185 

669481 

711944 

267117_1 

695878 

708576 

546899 

550436 

289372_1 

Hometown 

League City TX 

Conroe TX 

Dallas TX 

Houston TX 

Houston TX 

Calgary AB 

Houston TX 

Garland TX 

Terrell TX 

League City 

Make-Model 

2005 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2018 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2002 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

1996 SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2000 Mysterian M4 

1982 Caracal D 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Sponsor 

Scripted 

Mindy Musaeus 

Houston Executive Airport 

Barron Racing/Noble Engine 

Barron racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional results posted at 1:45pm 
Official race results posted at4:07pm 

Printed: 9/4/2023 9:45:33 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Chief Steward:  Bob Neff 

Track: MSR Houston, 2.38-mile course, CCW 

Sanction: 23-M-59354 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

0.201 

Avg. Speed 

82.189 

Best Lap Tm 

1:43.491 

Best Speed 

82.790 

Best Lap by 

181 - Whitney Strickland 

Houston Region Endless Summer Grand Prix 

Grp 3 - SRF3, FV 

Grp 3 Sun Official Race Results 

Race (35:00 or 19 Laps) started at 13:03:43 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

9/3/2023 13:00 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

No. 

2 
22 
12 
27 

120 
44 

184 
73 
10 
25 
70 
47 
02 
3 

20 

Name 
Demetrio Bilbatua 

Michael Quattlebaum 

Adam Romito 

Robert Kacprowicz 

Stephen M Burns Jr 

Rene Molina 

Paolo Salvatore 

Christian Ghimbos 

Paul Ruth 

Chris Duncanson 

James R Smith 

Salvador Santolucito 

Tate Cramm 

James Kimbrough 

Peter Federlin 

Class 

GT-X 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

GT-X 

GT2 

GT2 

T1 

GT2 

T2 

T2 

GT2 

GT1 

ITE 

STU 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

4 

1 

5 

1 

2 

6 

2 

1 

1 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

10 

10 

9 

Best Tm 

1:41.063 

1:40.111 

1:41.928 

1:40.808 

1:42.239 

1:44.432 

1:44.916 

1:47.523 

1:49.721 

1:49.982 

1:52.833 

1:48.828 

2:04.589 

2:02.098 

1:57.148 

Region 

Hous 

Hous 

Wire 

LnSt 

STxB 

STxB 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

LnSt 

Hous 

LnSt 

Hous 

Almo 

LnSt 

Member_ID 

494637 

481695 

386340 

492125 

474381 

669225 

537538 

628876 

540969 

625130 

195558 

643254 

75165 

129533 

449684 

Hometown 

Conroe TX 

Houston TX 

Opelika AL 

San Antonio TX 

McAllen TX 

Mission  TX 

San Antonio TX 

Spring TX 

Parker TX 

Manchaca TX 

Friendswood TX 

Leander TX 

Seven Points Tx 

San Antonio TX 

Austin TX 

Make-Model 

2022 McLaren 720s GT3 

2005 Chevrolet Corvette 

2023 Dodge Challenger 

2017 Howe Mustang 

Porsche GT4 Clubsport MR 

2008 Ford Taurus 

2016 Cope TA2 Mustang 

2012 Audi TT RS 

Pontiac Grand Prix 

2003 BMW M3 

2002 Chevrolet Corvette 

2004 NASCAR Chevrolet 

1965 Ford GT 350 

1986 Nissan 300 zx Turbo 

1985 Toyota Supra 

Sponsor 

Hankook Race tires 

BQS Motorsports 

RD Aire 

5x5 Brewing 

5X5 Brewery 

U&M/Torre Crane 

ACG Motorsports / Das European Autohaus 

Sell4MyPrice.com 

red 

Over 50 Motorsports 

Cedar Creek Brewery/Cramm Motorsports 

DDPR/Toyota/Hoosier/Varisco 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional race results posted at 4:20pm 
Official race results posted at 4:50pm 

Printed: 9/4/2023 9:46:07 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Chief Steward:  Bob Neff 

Track: MSR Houston, 2.38-mile course, CCW 

Sanction: 23-M-59354 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

2.421 

Avg. Speed 

83.087 

Best Lap Tm 

1:40.111 

Best Speed 

85.585 

Best Lap by 

22 - Michael Quattlebaum 

Houston Region Endless Summer Grand Prix 

Grp 4 - GT1, GT2, GTX, ITE, STU, T1 

Grp4 - Sat Official Race Results 

Race (20:00 or 17 Laps) started at 14:38:04 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

9/2/2023 14:15 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

12 
22 

120 
44 
10 
25 
47 
70 
3 

04 
73 
82 
02 
2 

20 
27 

184 

Name 
Adam Romito 

Michael Quattlebaum 

Stephen M Burns Jr 

Rene Molina 

Paul Ruth 

Chris Duncanson 

Salvador Santolucito 

James R Smith 

James Kimbrough 

Cj Cramm 

Christian Ghimbos 

Nicole Ghimbos 

Tate Cramm 

Demetrio Bilbatua 

Peter Federlin 

Robert Kacprowicz 

Paolo Salvatore 

Class 

GT1 

GT2 

GT-X 

GT2 

GT2 

T2 

GT2 

T2 

ITE 

GT2 

T1 

T1 

GT1 

GT-X 

STU 

GT2 

GT2 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

2 

1 

5 

1 

2 

2 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

Laps 

19 

19 

18 

18 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

15 

15 

15 

14 

8 

8 

5 

Best Tm 

1:36.229 

1:39.637 

1:43.303 

1:46.964 

1:48.773 

1:49.896 

1:50.591 

1:54.177 

2:01.589 

1:35.253 

2:05.608 

2:06.489 

1:43.426 

1:54.125 

1:43.035 

Region 

Wire 

Hous 

STxB 

STxB 

Tex 

LnSt 

LnSt 

Hous 

Almo 

Hous 

Hous 

LnSt 

Hous 

Hous 

LnSt 

LnSt 

Hous 

Member_ID 

386340 

481695 

474381 

669225 

540969 

625130 

643254 

195558 

129533 

117305_3 

628876 

639247 

75165 

494637 

449684 

492125 

537538 

Hometown 

Opelika AL 

Houston TX 

McAllen TX 

Mission  TX 

Parker TX 

Manchaca TX 

Leander TX 

Friendswood TX 

San Antonio TX 

Orange TX 

Spring TX 

Spring TX 

Seven Points Tx 

Conroe TX 

Austin TX 

San Antonio TX 

San Antonio TX 

Make-Model 

2023 Dodge Challenger 

2005 Chevrolet Corvette 

Porsche GT4 Clubsport MR 

2008 Ford Taurus 

Pontiac Grand Prix 

2003 BMW M3 

2004 NASCAR Chevrolet 

2002 Chevrolet Corvette 

1986 Nissan 300 zx Turbo 

2022 Chevrolet Camaro 

2012 Audi TT RS 

2008 Audi TT 

1965 Ford GT 350 

2022 McLaren 720s GT3 

1985 Toyota Supra 

2017 Howe Mustang 

2016 Cope TA2 Mustang 

Sponsor 

RD Aire 

BQS Motorsports 

5X5 Brewery 

Sell4MyPrice.com 

red 

Over 50 Motorsports 

Cramm Motorsports 

ACG Motorsports / Das European Autohaus 

Das European Autohaus 

Cedar Creek Brewery/Cramm Motorsports 

Hankook Race tires 

DDPR/Toyota/Hoosier/Varisco 

5x5 Brewing 

U&M/Torre Crane 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
CSA: Car #20 STU reprimanded & 2 points on license for driving counter race.  GCR 6.11.4 
CSA: Car # 82 T1 penalized 3 PIC for being underweight.  GCR: 9.1.b 
Car #82 T1 - no working transponder, scored manually. 
Provisional results posted at 4:02pm. Official results posted at 5:00pm  

Printed: 9/4/2023 9:50:14 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Chief Steward:  Bob Neff 

Track: MSR Houston, 2.38-mile course, CCW 

Sanction: 23-M-59354 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

1:46.137 

Avg. Speed 

85.715 

Best Lap Tm 

1:35.253 

Best Speed 

89.950 

Best Lap by 

04 - Cj Cramm 

Houston Region Endless Summer Grand Prix 

Grp 4 - GT1, GT2, GTX, ITE, STU, T1 

Grp4 Sun Official Race Results 

Race (35:00 or 19 Laps) started at 13:49:26 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

9/3/2023 14:00 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

98 
89 
42 
69 
91 
6 

34 
5 

63 
22 
97 

111 
14 
31 
65 
50 
95 
33 
38 
92 
21 

Name 
Logan Stretch 

Matt Stretch 

Max Hewitt 

Guillermo Molina 

Keith Jensen 

Jensen Blok 

Ian Howell 

Marc Briley 

Mike Higgins 

Riley Salyer 

Steven Pounds 

Gale Corley 

Conner Kelleher 

Cheyenne Fantuzzo 

Diane Carter 

Charlie Vehle 

Forrest Wilhelm 

David Louw 

Aldora Louw 

Tyler Quance 

Baidon Broeder 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

SM 

SM 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

SM 

SM 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

1 

2 

3 

4 

10 

11 

5 

6 

7 

8 

DNF 

DNF 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

Best Tm 

1:51.090 

1:51.252 

1:52.101 

1:54.422 

1:54.280 

1:53.976 

1:54.161 

1:56.406 

1:57.310 

1:56.352 

1:56.073 

1:57.333 

1:57.392 

2:00.223 

1:59.485 

1:58.282 

2:01.020 

2:01.887 

2:10.186 

Region 

Tex 

Tex 

Hous 

LnSt 

Hous 

Tex 

Tex 

LnSt 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

LnSt 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Member_ID 

229543_7 

229543_6 

527270 

618018 

651095 

696897 

706443 

68125 

437704 

520499 

363187 

366580 

358887 

678333 

277343 

422489 

712937 

448986 

448993 

527160 

615973 

Hometown 

Arlington TX 

Arlington TX 

Houston TX 

Austin TX 

Katy TX 

Houston TX 

Plano TX 

Austin TX 

Tomball TX 

Longview TX 

Cypress TX 

Willis TX 

Angleton TX 

Brookshire TX 

Houston TX 

Danbury TX 

Austin TX 

Houston TX 

Houston TX 

Cypress TX 

Pearland TX 

Make-Model 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1994 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2013 Mazda Mazda 2 

2007 Mini B-Spec 

2012 Ford Fiesta 

2012 Mini Cooper 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2010 Honda Fit 

2011 Mazda 2 

2007 Mini Cooper 

2010 Mini Cooper 

Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

Wheels America Racing 

Wheels America Racing 

Chris Taylor 

Wheels America Racing 

Briley MEP Engineering 

MSR Houston/Hands On Driving Academy 

G-LOC Brakes 

X-Factor Racing 

MSR Houston 

Leaping Leopard Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional race results posted at 4:20pm 
Official race results posted at 4:50pm 

Printed: 9/4/2023 9:53:14 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Chief Steward:  Bob Neff 

Track: MSR Houston, 2.38-mile course, CCW 

Sanction: 23-M-59354 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

3.995 

Avg. Speed 

65.867 

Best Lap Tm 

1:51.090 

Best Speed 

77.127 

Best Lap by 

98 - Logan Stretch 

Houston Region Endless Summer Grand Prix 

Grp 6 - SM, BSpec 

Grp6 - Sat Official Race Results 

Race (20:00 or 17 Laps) started at 15:09:02 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

9/2/2023 14:30 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

98 
89 
42 
69 
6 

91 
34 
22 
63 
97 
31 

111 
65 
50 
33 
95 
38 
5 

92 
21 
14 

Name 
Logan Stretch 

Matt Stretch 

Max Hewitt 

Guillermo Molina 

Jensen Blok 

Keith Jensen 

Ian Howell 

Riley Salyer 

Mike Higgins 

Steven Pounds 

Cheyenne Fantuzzo 

Gale Corley 

Diane Carter 

Charlie Vehle 

David Louw 

Forrest Wilhelm 

Aldora Louw 

Marc Briley 

Tyler Quance 

Baidon Broeder 

Conner Kelleher 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

B-Spec 

SM 

B-Spec 

SM 

B-Spec 

SM 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

SM 

SM 

SM 

B-Spec 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

1 

8 

2 

9 

3 

10 

4 

5 

6 

7 

11 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Laps 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

18 

18 

18 

18 

17 

17 

17 

9 

Best Tm 

1:51.229 

1:52.202 

1:51.922 

1:53.935 

1:53.737 

1:54.907 

1:54.077 

1:55.130 

1:56.068 

1:56.474 

1:59.831 

1:58.384 

2:00.173 

2:00.132 

2:03.793 

2:00.159 

2:07.403 

1:58.313 

Region 

Tex 

Tex 

Hous 

LnSt 

Tex 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

LnSt 

Hous 

LnSt 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Member_ID 

229543_7 

229543_6 

527270 

618018 

696897 

651095 

706443 

520499 

437704 

363187 

678333 

366580 

277343 

422489 

448986 

712937 

448993 

68125 

527160 

615973 

358887 

Hometown 

Arlington TX 

Arlington TX 

Houston TX 

Austin TX 

Houston TX 

Katy TX 

Plano TX 

Longview TX 

Tomball TX 

Cypress TX 

Brookshire TX 

Willis TX 

Houston TX 

Danbury TX 

Houston TX 

Austin TX 

Houston TX 

Austin TX 

Cypress TX 

Pearland TX 

Angleton TX 

Make-Model 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1994 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2013 Mazda Mazda 2 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2007 Mini B-Spec 

2000 Mazda Miata 

2012 Ford Fiesta 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2010 Honda Fit 

2007 Mini Cooper 

2011 Mazda 2 

2010 Mini Cooper 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2012 Mini Cooper 

Sponsor 

Wheels America Racing 

Wheels America Racing 

Chris Taylor 

Wheels America Racing 

MSR Houston/Hands On Driving Academy 

G-LOC Brakes 

X-Factor Racing 

Leaping Leopard Racing 

Briley MEP Engineering 

MSR Houston 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional results postedat 3:34pm 
Official race results posted at 5:00pm 

Printed: 9/4/2023 9:51:48 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Chief Steward:  Bob Neff 

Track: MSR Houston, 2.38-mile course, CCW 

Sanction: 23-M-59354 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

8.103 

Avg. Speed 

76.015 

Best Lap Tm 

1:51.229 

Best Speed 

77.030 

Best Lap by 

98 - Logan Stretch 

Houston Region Endless Summer Grand Prix 

Grp 6 - SM, BSpec 

Grp6 Sun Official Race Results 

Race (35:00 or 19 Laps) started at 14:38:53 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

9/3/2023 15:00 
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